
January 25, 2026 KYOTO 1R 

KYOTO
1

Post Time

 09:55
1R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Maurice C3 49 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 47 1KYOTO1

Bruiser(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 4 Fav. 7

1 1 3 Piscadela Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506     K Matsuyama 57.0                                         
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.6             

Bando Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 8---------- 6-5 35.1F 36.2-34.7
Nagoya Yuho Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taiki Ruggero(JPN)(1.1)
Real Steel C3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.2 Nov 2/25 30 3KYOTO11 Oct 18/25 41 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 35 3KYOTO2 Jun 29/25 30 2KOKURA2

Kaseno Concorde(JPN)
Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No.14 Fav.10 8th /10 No. 8 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 8 Fav.12 9th /10 No. 5 Fav.10

2 2 Fieramente Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452 0 H Wada 53.0 452 +6 R Wada 56.0 446 +4 Y Shibata 53.0 442     K Taguchi 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.8    

Nibutani Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 6-10-9 39.6F 36.6-38.6 5-5-6 40.1F 35.7-38.3 15-14 37.8F 34.9-37.1 8-9 36.7F 34.9-34.8
Susumu Hirakawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 T M Gogh(JPN)(2.6) Silver Ratio(JPN)(2.3) Sayono Parallax(JP(2.0) Coral Reef(JPN)(3.1)
Maclean's Music C3 43 2,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.0 Dec 28/25 42 5HANSHIN8 Oct 4/25 40 3KYOTO1

June Secreta(USA) Ryo Takakura HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 2 9th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5

3 3 4 Bazinga Baby Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 518 +2 A Tomita 56.0 516     R Takakura 56.0                               
(Distorted Humor) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:27.0          

Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ------ 2-------- 2-2-1 38.6F 37.6-38.7 11-10 38.2F 34.9-37.2
Jun Yoshikawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Miyaji Oz(JPN)(0.0) Ask Kentucky(USA)(2.6)
Hokko Tarumae C3 48 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 12/26 46 1KYOTO5

Bakeratta(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 1 Fav. 6

4 4 Inazuma Mambo Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486     K Sameshima 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7             

Koizumi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --10------------ 10-9-10 37.9F 38.1-36.7
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(2.0)
Bandwagon C3 44 4,900,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 Jan 10/26 42 1KYOTO3 Dec 21/25 42 5CHUKYO6 Nov 9/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA2

Rock Band(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 3 Fav. 5

5 5 2 Happy Teresa Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 442 0 R Sakai 57.0 442 +2 A Saito 56.0 440     A Tomita 56.0                     
(White Muzzle) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.2       

Northern Farm Total 0.1.1.1 ALLD 0.1.1.1 -- 2---- 3------ 4-4-4 38.1F 30.3-38.5 15-14-14 39.0F 36.9-38.8 5-5-4 39.4F 31.1-39.0
Yukio Baba <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Saint Horse(JPN)(0.1) Mad Gale(JPN)(1.6) Earth in Hammer(JP(0.7)
Declaration of War C3 45 1,430,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 12/26 43 1KYOTO5 Dec 7/25 37 5CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 38 4KYOTO3 Nov 2/25 42 3KYOTO11

Smart Gloire(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.16 Fav.10 4th /13 No. 1 Fav.10 9th /12 No.11 Fav. 9 9th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5

6 6 Anfi del Mar Chestnut Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 526 -2 Y Kitamura 57.0 528 -6 M Iwata 56.0 534 +4 H Miyuki 56.0 530     Y Okubo 53.0           
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.9    

Shizunai Yamada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 -- 5-------- 4-- 8-6-5 38.3F 36.3-38.2 4-4-4 39.0F 37.4-37.6 11-12-12 36.8F 36.8-35.0 15-15 37.4F 36.0-36.2
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Savoire Faire(JPN)(0.8) Libeccio(JPN)(1.9) Sorpassare(JPN)(3.2) Meisho Kakuuchi(JP(3.1)
Declaration of War C3 40 750,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 39 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 41 5CHUKYO3 Aug 9/25 41 3CHUKYO5

Roger to Allie(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 7th /13 No.10 Fav. 5 5th /10 No. 7 Fav. 7

6 7 Reason Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 -2 A Tomita 57.0 468 +6 A Tomita 56.0 462     S Yoshimura 54.0                     
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8       

Marutomi Tomioka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----11---- 7---- 6-9-11 39.3F 36.0-38.0 10-8-8 34.7F 35.7-35.0 5-5 34.3F 35.9-34.3
Koichi Hamada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 Tagano Elu(JPN)(3.1) Easy Rider(JPN)(0.8) I Need You(JPN)(0.5)
Pyro C3 40 560,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Nov 8/25 35 4KYOTO1 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 34 4HANSHIN8 Aug 17/25 42 3CHUKYO8

T M Pyro Dan(JPN) Manabu Sakai HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /12 No. 6 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 4 Fav. 8 9th /15 No.12 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 2 Fav.12

7 8 5 Primo da Vinci Dark Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 450 0 M Sakai 56.0 450 +8 M Sakai 56.0 442 +8 M Sakai 55.0 434     M Sakai 55.0           
(Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 8-9-8 38.8F 37.0-37.6 9-9-9 39.1F 35.7-38.3 15-13 39.1F 35.2-37.5 16-16 37.8F 35.7-37.7
Masatsugu Takezono <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Justin Le Mans(JPN(1.8) Silver Ratio(JPN)(1.9) Brontes(JPN)(3.0) Keen Sense(USA)(2.1)
Kitasan Black C3 48 4,500,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 48 1KYOTO2 Oct 11/25 46 4TOKYO3

T O Kaiser(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No.11 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2

7 9 1 Reagle Mary Bay Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 +6 M Iwata 57.0 492     T Yokoyama 56.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5          

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 0.1.1.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 3---------- 4-5 35.5F 35.2-35.6 8-9 33.4F 36.8-34.0
Tomoya Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.1.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Bel Sun Roland(JPN(0.3) Sperling(JPN)(0.0)
Chrysoberyl C3 40 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 12/26 37 1KYOTO5

African Black(JPN) Kaito Kawabata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.12 Fav.15

8 10 Miko Black Black Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486     M Nagashima 55.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8             

Honkiri Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --15------------ 13-14-14 39.2F 38.1-36.7
Shinichi Koga <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(4.1)
Yaupon C3 35 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 35 1KYOTO4 Oct 26/25 37 4TOKYO9

Bukubuku(USA) Kazuo Yokoyama HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 14th /18 No.17 Fav.10

8 11 Vietnam Dark Bay Minoru Oguri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 -2 Y Iwata 57.0 468     A Tsumura 56.0                               
(Uncle Mo) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.9 1400m Turf Good 1:24.9          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --12------------ 9-8 39.9F 35.5-38.1 12-11 35.3F 35.9-34.9
Kazuhiro Masuda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Urus Twister(JPN)(2.8) Egon Urrea(JPN)(1.6)

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 147  22  20  14  91 0.150 0.286
 2 Sinister Minister 124  21  14   9  80 0.169 0.282
 3 Le Vent Se Leve  93  15  14   9  55 0.161 0.312
 4 Nadal  59  12   9   7  31 0.203 0.356
 5 Drefong 108  10   7   6  85 0.093 0.157
 6 Thunder Snow  60   9   4   3  44 0.150 0.217
 7 Duramente  72   8   7   9  48 0.111 0.208
 8 Pyro  63   8   6   5  44 0.127 0.222
 9 Real Steel  82   7   4   6  65 0.085 0.134
10 Majestic Warrior  95   5   8   6  76 0.053 0.137
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January 25, 2026 KYOTO 1R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


